
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
11/06/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,384,732
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,453,969

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,526,667
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 1,603,000
2 10/28/24 Mon $12,486,288 $28,899,947 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 1,683,150
3 10/30/24 Wed $14,458,432 $39,205,594 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.4% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,767,308

3.99% -0.76% 4 11/02/24 Sat $21,516,544 $55,114,590 $54,000,000 $25,500,000 2.118 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 1,855,673
10.02% 8.33% 5 11/04/24 Mon $13,736,898 $65,008,715 $63,000,000 $29,700,000 2.118 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,948,457

6.68% 6.68% 6 11/06/24 Wed $15,424,255 $76,118,175 $75,000,000 $35,400,000 2.118 2.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 2,045,880
5.00% 5.00% 7 11/09/24 Sat $22,592,371 $92,390,536 $92,000,000 $43,400,000 2.118 3.8% 18.7% 10th Payment 2,148,174
6.00% 6.00% 8 11/11/24 Mon $14,561,112 $102,878,309 $102,000,000 $48,200,000 2.118 2.5% 20.7% 11th Payment 2,255,583
7.14% 7.14% 9 11/13/24 Wed $16,525,547 $114,780,985 $114,000,000 $53,800,000 2.118 2.8% 22.9% 12th Payment 2,368,362
8.00% 8.00% 10 11/16/24 Sat $24,399,761 $130,726,267 $131,000,000 $61,900,000 2.118 4.1% 26.1% 13th Payment 2,486,780
5.00% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $15,289,167 $140,443,131 $144,000,000 $68,000,000 2.118 2.6% 28.0% 14th Payment 2,611,119
5.87% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $17,495,597 $151,562,266 $154,000,000 $72,700,000 2.118 2.9% 30.1% 15th Payment 2,741,675
7.35% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $26,193,143 $168,209,033 $171,000,000 $80,700,000 2.118 4.4% 33.2% 16th Payment 2,878,758
5.54% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $16,136,187 $178,464,210 $174,000,000 $82,200,000 2.118 2.7% 35.0% 17th Payment 3,022,696
2.67% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $17,963,429 $189,880,672 $185,000,000 $87,300,000 2.118 3.0% 36.9% 18th Payment 3,173,831
5.93% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $27,746,397 $207,514,591 $201,000,000 $94,900,000 2.118 4.6% 39.9% 19th Payment 3,332,523
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $17,462,582 $219,769,419 $212,000,000 $100,100,000 2.118 2.9% 41.6% 20th Payment 3,499,149
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $18,681,966 $231,642,539 $224,000,000 $105,800,000 2.118 3.1% 43.5% 21st Payment 3,674,106

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $26,525,555 $248,500,566 $340,000,000 $160,500,000 2.118 4.4% 46.0% 22nd Payment 3,857,812
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $18,113,936 $260,012,680 $352,000,000 $166,200,000 2.118 3.1% 47.6% 23rd Payment 4,050,702

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $17,000,589 $270,817,219 $374,000,000 $176,600,000 2.118 2.9% 49.1% 24th Payment 4,253,237
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $29,708,622 $289,698,210 $400,000,000 $188,900,000 2.118 5.0% 51.7% 25th Payment 4,465,899

7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $19,381,912 $302,016,172 $412,000,000 $194,500,000 2.118 3.3% 53.2% 26th Payment 4,689,194
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $18,530,642 $313,793,120 $435,000,000 $205,400,000 2.118 3.1% 54.7% 27th Payment 4,923,654
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $31,491,139 $333,806,970 $468,000,000 $221,000,000 2.118 5.2% 57.1% 28th Payment 5,169,837
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $21,126,284 $347,233,549 $477,000,000 $225,200,000 2.118 3.6% 58.6% 29th Payment 5,428,328

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $21,310,239 $360,777,039 $500,000,000 $236,100,000 2.118 3.6% 60.1% 30th Payment 5,699,745
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $38,576,646 $385,294,005 $535,000,000 $252,600,000 2.118 6.4% 62.6% Total 92,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/6/2024


